PRIORITIES AND FEES FOR USE OF SCHOOL FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT
Web Site Quick Reference for Facility Rental Fees 7510b

To ensure fairness and consistency in the implementation of School Board policy governing use of school
facilities, the following categories are established to determine priorities and a schedule of fees for approved
users outside regular or extracurricular programs or activities when designated space and facilities are
available. In all cases, emergency uses for disasters, shelter needs, and the like will take precedence.

PRIORITY GUIDELINES:
A. Category 1: School Groups*
B. Category 2: School-related Groups*
C. Category 3: Special Status Groups*

D. Category 4: Non-school Related Groups*
* Descriptions of each category is found in 7510b.

FEE FOR USE OF CORPORATION BUILDINGS
Web Site Quick Reference for Facility Rental Fees 7510b

Rental fees as per schedule do not include custodial or other personnel costs.

Rental Facility: Rental Fees: Utility Fees:
Cafeterias $14.00 per hour $3.00 per hour
Kitchen $14.00 per hour $4.00 per hour
Classroom $12.00 per hour $2.00 per hour
Auditorium(performance)  $250.00 for 3 hr minimum  $7.00 per hour
PHS, LJH $ 50.00 per hour over 3 hrs
Auditorium(rehearsal) $80.00 for 3 hr minimum  $7.00 per hour
PHS, LJH $25.00 per hour over 3 hrs

Gymnasium $21.00 per hour $7.00 per hour
(PHS Varsity Gym unavailable)

Swimming Pool $60.00 per hour* $7.00 per hour
PHS *Lifeguards are required to be hired
Computer Lab $25.00 per hour** $5.00 per hour

**May require the services of hiring a computer tech

Administration Board Room $10.00 per hour $3.00 per hour



FEE FOR USE OF FIELDS
Rental fees as per schedule do not include custodial or other personnel costs.

Rental Facility: Rental Fees: Grounds Maintenance Fee:

Kindt Soccer Field (not available)

Varsity Football Field (not available)

Kindt Practice Soccer Field $20.00 per day $100.00 per field/per 3 month
season

JV Baseball Field $20.00 per day $100.00 per field/per 3 month
season

Practice Soccer Fields $20.00 per day $100.00 per field/per 3 month
s€ason

Practice Football Field $20.00 per day $100.00 per field/per 3 month
s€ason

Any Other School Field $11.00 day $100.00 per field/per 3 month
s€ason

Track (PHS or LJH) $20.00 day $100.00 per field/per 3 month
s€ason

Lights for Track $ 5.00 per hour (utility fee)

Striping will be charged at the groundskeeper’s overtime rate and must be requested two
weeks in advance. Materials will be charged to the renting organization as well.

SCHEDULE OF EQUIPMENT FEES USED IN SCHOOL

Equipment: Rental Fees:

Multi-Media Cart (projector, doc. camera & laptop) $35.00 per day
Data Projector $15.00 per day
Document Camera $10.00 per day
Notebook Computer $15.00 per day
Microphones (up to 3) and PA System $15.00 per day
Indoor Scoreboard $15.00 per day

SCHEDULE OF WORKER FEES

Auditorium Director, custodial staff, cafeteria staff, and technology staff will be charged at 1.5
times their hourly rate. Auditorium workers and lifeguards will be charged at their specific rate.



